
  

 

 

WARNING! POOLS ARE NOT DESIGNED FOR DIVING OR JUMPING! 
Diving or jumping into an above ground pool may result in DEATH or serious PERMANENT injury! 

      Part Number 420861-14 
      Oval Packing List  Yorkshire Oval 48” & 52” Deep

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # 18 x 
12 

24 x 
12 

24 x 
15 

30 x 
15 

33 x  
18 

39x 
18 

Carton 1 
48” 121499 18’x12’ Blue Lagoon 52” 121335 1 - - - - - 

48” 121500 24’x12’ Blue Lagoon 52” 121336 - 1 - - - - 

48” 121501 24’x15’ Blue Lagoon 52” 121338 - - 1 - - - 

48” 121502 30’x15’ Blue Lagoon 52” 121339 - - - 1 - - 

48” 121503 33’x18’ Blue Lagoon 52” 121339 - - - - 1 - 

48” - - 39’x18’ Blue Lagoon  52” 121340 - - - - - 1 

 

 
 

Wall Hardware 
48” 21 21 21 21 21 21 

 
 

3/8”-16 X ¾” Truss Head 
Bolt 52”

460222 
 23 23 23 23 23 23 

48” 42 42 42 42 42 42 
 3/8” X 1-7/8” Washer 52” 460223 46 46 46 46 46 46 

48” 21 21 21 21 21 21 
 

3/8”-16 Serrated Flange 
Nut 52” 460217 23 23 23 23 23 23 

Carton 2 

 
Liner (Not Supplied by 
Manufacture) 999999 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Carton 3 
White Top Cover 361128 14 16 16 18 20 24 

 White Bottom Cover 361129 10 10 10 10 12 12 

 Top and Bottom Plate 230448 20 20 20 20 24 24 

Buttress Top Plate 361130 4 6 6 8 8 12 
 Buttress Brace Bracket 230335 8 12 12 16 16 24 

32 1/8” Top and Bottom Rail 241958 8 - 8 - - 8 
44 1/16” Top and Bottom Rail 241702 16 16 - - - - 
44 3/16” Top and Bottom Rail 241959 - 8 - 8 8 - 
45 1/2" Top and Bottom Rail 242033 4 8 8 12 12 20  

55 3/8” Top and Bottom Rail 241703 - - 16 16 20 20 

 Plastic Edging 350008 16 20 21 25 28 32 
15 Year Limited Warranty 420278 1 1 1 1 1 1 
4’ Center Instruction Booklet 420869 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Do Not Dive Label 490021 4 4 4 4 4 4 

 Packing List 420861 1 1 1 1 1 1 

 # 12 X 1/2" Zinc Screw 460199 132 148 148 164 184 216 

 # 10 X 1" Zinc Screw 460149 10 10 10 12 12 12 
Support and Strap Hardware 

 1/4"X2-3/4” Hex Head Bolt 460065 16 24 24 32 32 56 

 1/4”X20 Nut 460030 16 24 24 32 32 56 

 5/16”X3” Truss Head Bolt 460150 4 6 6 8 8 14 

 5/16” X 3/4" Hex Head Bolt 460033 8 12 12 16 16 28 

 5/16”X 1/2” Hex Head Bolt 460151 24 36 48 64 80 140 

 
5/16” Hex Nut  460034 36 54 66 88 104 182 

 5/16” Washer 460148 16 24 24 32 32 56 



  

 

 

WARNING! POOLS ARE NOT DESIGNED FOR DIVING OR JUMPING! 
Diving or jumping into an above ground pool may result in DEATH or serious PERMANENT injury! 

      Part Number 420861-14 
      Oval Packing List  Yorkshire Oval 48” & 52” Deep

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # 18 x 
12 

24 x 
12 

24 x 
15 

30 x 
15 

33 x  
18 

39x 
18 

Verticals 
48” White Vertical 241591 -  
52” White Vertical 241694 10 10 10 10 12 12 

Carton 3 Cont. 
Ledges 
33 1/4" White Ledge 241953 4 - 4 - - - 
43 15/16" White Ledge 241594 6 6 - - - - 
45 3/8” White Ledge 241954 - 4 - 4 4 4 
47 1/2" White Ledge 241952 2 4 4 6 6 6 

 

55 1/2" White Ledge 241589 - - 8 8 10 10 
43 15/16" White Ledge 241594BL 1 1 - - - -  

 55 1/2" White Ledge 541589BL - - 1 1 1 1 
43 15/16" White Ledge 241594SL 1 1 - - - - 

 55 1/2" White Ledge 541589SL - - 1 1 1 1 
Carton 4 

 Buttress Bottom Plate 230338 4 6 6 8 8 6 

 Hold Down Sheet 230463 - 2 2 4 4 2 
Right Hold Down Sheet 230464 2 2 2 2 2 2 

 Left Hold Down Sheet 230465 2 2 2 2 2 2 
47” White Buttress Post 241430 4 6 6 8 8 6 

 43 7/16” White Buttress Brace 241431 4 6 6 8 8 6 
Inside Internal Upright 241984 - 2 2 4 4 2 

 Outer Internal Upright 241985 4 4 4 4 4 4 
Carton 5 

110 1/4" Steel Strap  180044 4 6 6 8 8 12 
 Short Steel Strap 180046 - - 3 4 8 12 

Carton 6 

 Buttress Bottom Plate 230338 - - - - - 6 

 Hold Down Sheet 230463 - - - - - 6 

47” White Buttress Post 241430 - - - - - 6 

 43 7/16” White Buttress Brace 241431 - - - - - 6 

 Inside Internal Upright 241984 - - - - - 6 

 

 

1. Wall 
2. Liner 
3. Top Resin Cover 
4. Plates 
5. Plastic Edging 
6. Rails 
7. Buttress Top Plate 
8. Buttress Brace Bracket 
9. 1/2" Sheet Metal Screws 
10. 3/4" Truss Head Screw 
11. Serrated Flange Nut 
12. Buttress Bottom Plate 
13. 2 3/4" Truss Head Screw 
14. 1/4" Hex Nut 
15. 1/2" Hex Head Screw 
16. 5/16" Flat Washer 
17. 5/16" Hex Nut 
18. 3" Hex Head Screw 
19. Verticals 
20. Ledges 
21. Straps 
22. Buttress Brace 
23. Buttress Post 
24. Bottom Resin Cover 
25. 1" Screw 


